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VOTE SKDT 

SIPTENBER P , 1PP7 

RE: DOCKET NO. 970981-Tl -Cancellation by <lorida Publi c Serv tce 
Co~i ssion o! Interexchange Telecommunications Cectiftcatc ~o. 44 03 tssucd 
to Amectcan International Telephone, Jnc. d/b/a Oasis Teleco~ fo r vi olation 
of Rule 25-4.0161 , F.A. C. , Regulatory Assessment fees. 

Iasue 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Oasts' 
Interexchange Telecommunications Cert ificate No. 4403 !or apparent 
violation of Rule 25-~ . 0161 , <lorida Administrative Code , Regulatory 
Assessment rees? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Co~ission should impose a s;oo l ine or cane~! 
t he company' s certi ficate if the fine and the regulatory assessment lees, 
Including statutory penalties and interest, a ce not recetved by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion ot the 71-day 
protest period. The tine should be paid to the rlorida Public Servtce 
Con~lssion and forwarded to the Office o! the Comptroller t or deposJt In 
the State General Revenue rund pursuant to Section 364 . 285(1} , Florida 
Statutes . If the Commission ' s Order 1s not protested and the line and the 
regulatory assessment !ees, including statutory penalties and Interest, aru 

not cece1ved, cert i ficate number 4403 should be canceled. 

IODIFim RAFu havr bo•n po!d. Th• HOO fin• w111 bo '"P"""'I •oul 
the crrt1{1c~t tt lli\IIC. •dttd J( c.h~~.· fine t •n 't puld. 

(Vults t~he•t corrected 9/)0/tl7 . bn,..rd un c 1Gr1 f lt u r iml 

by !.EC/P<tl\•.) Kf 

COHMXSSIONERS ASSIGNED : Full Comaiaaion 
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• . . • lfoT:::··sHEE:T 
SEPTEMBER 9, 1997 
DOCKE:T NO. 970991- TI - Cancellation by flor ida Public Service Commission 
of lnterexchange Telecommunications Certifica te No. 4403 issued to American 
Inte rnational Telephone, Inc. d/b/a Oasis Telecom for violatio n o f Rule 25-
1,.0161 , F.A . C., Regulatory Assessment fees. 

(Cont1nued from previous page) 

!ssye 2 : Should the Commission order all certificated in~ercxchange 
companies( lXCs) to discontinue providing i nterexc hange telecommunication~ 
service t o Oasis pursuant to Rule 25- 24.4 701(3), Florida Administrative 
Code, if certi ficate number 4403 is canceled? 
Re~ommendation : Yes . Pursuant to Rule 25-24 .4 701 (3) , florida Administrative 
Code , the Co~~ission should order all certificated interexc hange companies 
to discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications servi ce to Oasis 
if Oasis ' certificate is canceled at the conclusion o f the protest period 
for fa ilu r e to submit the delinquent regulatory asse ssment fees , and pay 
the fines as requi r ed in Issue 1. The Order should state that boy IXC 
providing serv i ce to Oasis mus t contact the Commission at the conclusion o ! 
the protest pe riod as set forth in the Order to determine whether the 
certi f icate has been canceled. 

KODIFIED- See l1aue l. kf 

I ssue 3 : Should this docket be closed? 
Becomrneodat ioo: If no person whoso substantial tntorests are affec :ed 
! l ies a protest with in 21 days of tho issuance date of the Order, the Or de r 
w1l l become final. Upon payment of the fines and !ees , or cancellation o f 
the certificate , this docket should be closed. 

APPROVED 
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